250 (9.84) 141 (5.53)
35
3
(1
3.
89
)
398  (15.67)

m
ps
Ordering Information
High Capacity Rotary Vane Pumps * Part Number
MS-101 2.2 kW Δ230/Y400 V, 50 Hz; IE2; inlet 1¼” gas X3751-60019
MS-101 3.0 kW Δ230/Y400 V, 50 Hz; 460 V, 60 Hz; inlet 1¼” gas X3751-64008
MS-101 3.0 kW Δ230/Y380 V, 60 Hz; IE2; inlet 1¼” gas X3751-60026
MS-101 3.0 kW YY230/Y460 V, 60 Hz; IE2; inlet 1¼” NPT (US version) X3751-60021
* Oil charge not included
Oil and Accessories Part Number
MS-01 Oil charge for MS-101 (3 liters) X3760-64001
Inlet air filter with polyester cartridge, for DN40 KF X3751-60014
Inlet air filter with polyester cartridge, for 1¼” gas X3751-60013
Inlet air filter with polyester cartridge, for 1¼” NPT X3751-60030
Connection fitting kit, for DN40 KF X3751-60016
Connection fitting kit, for for 1¼” gas X3751-60015
Connection fitting kit, for 1¼” NPT X3751-60031
Exhaust filter control pressure switch 9495077
1¼” gas to DN40 KF adapter X3751-64009
1¼” NPT to DN40 KF adapter X3751-64010
Spare Parts Part Number
MS-101 minor spare part kit X3751-60010
MS-101 major spare part kit X3751-60011
MS-101 inlet air filter polyester cartridge X3751-60017
MS-101 exhaust coalescent filter kit X3751-60018
Time (sec)
100
0.1
0 60 120 180 360 480